

**List of Professional Services Contracts Approved by Department Heads and Submitted to the Office of the City Clerk  
during the period of July 1, 2021 and September 30, 2021**

AGREEMENT DATE	DEPARTMENT	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	AMOUNT	PURPOSE	EXPIRATION
06/01/2021	Police	Executive Event Services, LLC	Term of the Agreement extended for one (1) year	Amendment #1 to 3/31/2018 contract for Citywide Unarmed Security Guard Services	04/01/2022
07/01/2021	Finance	KNN Public Finance, LLC	NTE \$30,000	Financial Advisory Services	07/01/2024
07/01/2021	Community Development	GRC Associates, Inc.	NTE \$97,200/NTE \$32,400 per year	Administration of the Housing Rehabilitation Loan Program	07/01/2024
07/01/2021	Fire	Citygate Associates, LLC	NTE \$49,418	Standards of Cover Study, Community Risk Assessment, and Facility Assessment	07/01/2024
07/01/2021	City Manager	Principle Strategic Advisors	NTE \$30,000	Strategic Consulting and Project Management Services	07/01/2024
07/01/2021	City Manager	Townsend Public Affairs	NTE \$30,000	State Legislative Advocacy Services	07/01 2024
07/01/2021	City Manager	Idea Hall, Inc.	NTE \$30,000	Healing Center Communications	07/01/2024
07/08/2021	Police	Truth Be Told Polygraph, LLC	Adding additional compensation of \$20,000 for a total contract NTE \$48,000	Amendment #1 to 07/18/2019 contract for Polygraph Examination Services	07/18/2022
07/12/2021	Public Works	Studioneleven	NTE \$26,000	Landscape Architecture/Urban Design Services	07/12/2024
07/15/2021	City Manager	Marketworks Video	Adding additional compensation of \$36,000 for a total contract nte \$96,000; Term of the Agreement extended for one (1) year;	Amendment #1 to 10/01/2019 contract for On-Call Video Production Services	09/30/2022

\*This list includes all contracts received which are public records

07/22/2021	City Manager	Creator Up, Inc,	Term of the Agreement extended for one (1) year	Amendment #1 to 07/23/2019 contract for On-Call Video Production Services	07/22/2022
07/23/2021	City Manager	Marketworks Video	Adding additional compensation of \$50,000 for a total contract nte \$85,000; Term of the Agreement extended for one (1) year	Amendment #2 to 07/23/2019 contract for On-Call Video Production Services	07/22/2022
07/27/2021	City Treasurer	BFSG, LLC	Adding additional compensation of \$3,000 for a total contract nte \$33,000	Amendment #1 to 07/30/2019 contract for Deferred Compensation Plan Investment Advisory Services	07/30/2022
08/02/2021	Public Works	Totum Consulting	Adding additional compensation of \$5,000 for a total contract nte \$34,900	Amendment #1 to 06/21/2021 contract for As Needed Construction Project Management for the City of Huntington Beach Edison Park Skate Spot Project	06/21/2024
08/02/2021	Finance	MGT of America Consulting, LLC	NTE \$18,585	SB 90 Mandated Reimbursement Claims Services	08/02/2024
08/04/2021	Police	Norman A. Traub & Associates LLC	Adding additional compensation of \$50,000 for a total contract nte \$81,000	Amendment #1 to 11/14/2020 contract for Background Services	11/14/2023
08/04/2021	Public Works	The Broadband Group	NTE \$28,740	Broadband Strategic Guidance & High-Level Scenario Analysis	08/04/2024
08/04/2021	Administrative Services	Angela J. Reddock dba Reddock Law	NTE \$25,000	Workplace Investigative Services	08/04/2024
08/04/2021	Administrative Services	Woodruff, Spradlin & Smart	NTE \$15,000	Workplace Investigative Services	08/04/2024

\*This list includes all contracts received which are public records

08/12/2021	City Manager	Mercy House Living Shelters	Additional work to be performed; Additional compensation of \$1,600,000 for a total contract nte \$4,200,000	Amendment #1 to 10/19/2020 contract for Management of a Temporary Shelter	10/19/2023
08/20/2021	Finance	Davis Farr, LLP	Term of the Agreement extended for one (1) year	Amendment #1 to 08/20/2018 for Transient Occupancy Tax, Utility User Tax, and Lease Concession Audit Services	08/20/2022
08/24/2021	Police	GNB Consulting, LLC	NTE \$30,000	Redaction Services/Video Editing/Video Production	08/24/2024
09/01/2021	Public Works	Project Partners	Adding additional compensation of \$29,500 for a total contract nte \$79,500	Amendment #2 to 09/24/2020 contract for Interim SCADA Coordinator Support Services	09/24/2023
09/15/2021	Fire	Evans & Walker	Adding additional compensation of \$8,500 for a total contract nte \$29,000	Amendment #3 to 12/13/2019 contract for Petroleum Engineering Consulting Services	12/13/2022
09/22/2021	Community Development	Sagecrest Planning and Environmental	NTE \$83,600	Preparation of a Mitigated Negative Declaration for Olson Townhomes	9/22/2024
09/28/2021	Public Works	Totum Consulting	Adding additional compensation of \$7,000 for a total contract nte \$106,500	Amendment #2 to 08/31/2020 to contract for As Needed Construction Project Management for the COHB Edison Community Center Improvements	08/31/2023

\*This list includes all contracts received which are public records